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DK 7116.500 - Fibre-optic shunting rings

The inner body is grooved, for the insertion of shunting or jumper cables into these, a rubber ring
holds different fibre-optic cables with diameters of up to 4.5 mm.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Function principle

Material

Colour

Supply includes
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DK 7116.500

Fibre-optic shunting or jumper cables can be inserted into the
grooves of the inner body. A rubber ring holds different fibre-optic
cables up to @ 4.5 mm. Strain relief and bending radius are ensured.

The supplied mounting brackets are suitable for universal use. The
fibre-optic cables can be routed to the patch panel in all directions in
various mounting positions: at the side, directly on the patch panel,
in front of the patch panel, at the side next to the patch panel and
behind the patch panel.

Dual compound plastic

Exterior: RAL 7035
Interior: RAL 9005

2 shunting rings
2 rubber rings
Baying kit
Assembly parts



Features

Dimensions

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0

Tender text

Fibre-optic cable shunting ring

Length: 120 mm
2 pc(s).

0.48

0.488

73269098
4028177125025
EC000322

27400604

Surface: Outside in RAL 7035, black inner body
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