Rittal - The System.

Faster - better - everywhere.





DK 7116.500 Fibre-optic shunting rings

State: 14/07/2025 (Source: rittal.com/ro-ro)



DK 7116.500 - Fibre-optic shunting rings

The inner body is grooved, for the insertion of shunting or jumper cables into these, a rubber ring holds different fibre-optic cables with diameters of up to 4.5 mm.







Features

Model No.	DK 7116.500
Product description	Fibre-optic shunting or jumper cables can be inserted into the grooves of the inner body. A rubber ring holds different fibre-optic cables up to Ø 4.5 mm. Strain relief and bending radius are ensured.
Function principle	The supplied mounting brackets are suitable for universal use. The fibre-optic cables can be routed to the patch panel in all directions in various mounting positions: at the side, directly on the patch panel, in front of the patch panel, at the side next to the patch panel and behind the patch panel.
Material	Dual compound plastic
Colour	Exterior: RAL 7035 Interior: RAL 9005
Supply includes	2 shunting rings 2 rubber rings Baying kit Assembly parts

© Rittal 2025 2

Features

Dimensions	Length: 120 mm
Packs of	2 pc(s).
Net weight	0.48
Gross weight	0.488
Customs tariff number	73269098
EAN	4028177125025
ETIM 9	EC000322
ECLASS 8.0	27400604

Tender text

Fibre-optic cable shunting ring

Surface: Outside in RAL 7035, black inner body

© Rittal 2025 3